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MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/2017
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1361

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 17- 2017)

1361.	Mr H C C Krüger (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether, with reference to his reply to question 2203 on 31 October 2016, the outstanding information has been sourced; if not, why not; if so, by what date will it be communicated?
NW1503E
REPLY:

Yes information has been sourced. see below the Tables
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(b)(i)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 14
	12

	SL 13
	16

	SL 10
	97

	SL 8
	217

	SL 6
	507

	SL 5
	739

	Total
	1147






(a)(ii)
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(b)(ii)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 14
	8

	SL 8
	44

	SL 6
	448

	SL 5
	597

	Total
	282



(a)(iii)

	RAG vs Actual 2011-2012

	Salary Level
	FE
	Actual
	Gap (surplus (+) shortage (-) )

	SL16
	0
	0
	0

	SL 15
	1
	1
	0

	SL 14
	14
	11
	-3

	SL 13
	45
	19
	-26

	SL 12
	130
	164
	34

	SL 10
	345
	262
	-83

	SL 8
	686
	551
	-135

	SL 7
	665
	1011
	346

	SL 6
	667
	203
	-464

	SL 5
	1015
	344
	-671

	SL 4 & below
	286
	371
	85

	Total
	3854
	2937
	-917






(b)(iii)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 14
	3

	SL 13
	26

	SL 10
	83

	SL 8
	135

	SL 6
	464

	SL 5
	671

	Total
	917



(a)(iv)
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(b)(iv)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 14
	2

	SL 13
	28

	SL 10
	76

	SL 8
	107

	SL 6
	464

	SL 5
	704

	Total
	949














(a)(v)
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(b)(v)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 14
	4

	SL 13
	35

	SL 10
	94

	SL 8
	173

	SL 6
	519

	SL 5
	238

	SL 4 & BELOW
	155

	Total
	1034



(a)(vi)
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(b)(vi)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 13
	25

	SL 10
	57

	SL 8
	140

	SL 6
	462

	SL 5
	485

	Total
	970



(a)(vii)
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(b)(vii)

	SALARY LEVEL
	TOTAL POSTS VACANT

	SL 13
	12

	SL 10
	60

	SL 8
	134

	SL 6
	471

	SL 5
	454

	Total
	1037
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Salary Level FE Actual

Gap (surplus (+) 

shortage (-) )

SL16 0 0 0

SL 15 1 1 0

SL 14 12 4 -8

SL 13 19 19 0

SL 12 74 167 93

SL 10 238 243 5

SL 8 492 448 -44

SL 7 485 1041 556

SL 6 613 165 -448

SL 5 986 389 -597

SL 4 & below 154 315 161

Total 3074 2792 -282

RAG vs Actual 2010-2011
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Salary Level FE Actual

Gap (surplus (+) 

shortage (-) )

SL16 0 0 0

SL 15 1 1 0

SL 14 14 12 -2

SL 13 45 17 -28

SL 12 130 166 36

SL 10 345 269 -76

SL 8 686 579 -107

SL 7 665 969 304

SL 6 667 203 -464

SL 5 1015 311 -704

SL 4 & below 286 378 92

Total 3854 2905 -949

RAG vs Actual 2012-2013
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Salary Level FE Actual

Gap (surplus (+) 

shortage (-) )

SL16 0 0 0

SL 15 1 1 0

SL 14 14 10 -4

SL 13 53 18 -35

SL 12 155 155 0

SL 10 357 263 -94

SL 8 726 553 -173

SL 7 732 916 184

SL 6 716 197 -519

SL 5 752 514 -238

SL 4 & below 302 147 -155

Total 3808 2774 -1034

RAG vs Actual 2013-2014
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Salary Level FE Actual

Gap (surplus (+) 

shortage (-) )

SL16 0 0 0

SL 15 1 1 0

SL 14 10 10 0

SL 13 41 16 -25

SL 12 133 147 14

SL 10 297 240 -57

SL 8 650 510 -140

SL 7 727 864 137

SL 6 699 237 -462

SL 5 967 482 -485

SL 4 & below 91 139 48

Total 3616 2646 -970

FE vs Actual 2014-2015
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Salary Level FE Actual

Gap (surplus (+) 

shortage (-) )

SL16 0 0 0

SL 15 1 1 0

SL 14 10 13 3

SL 13 41 29 -12

SL 12 133 147 14

SL 10 297 237 -60

SL 8 650 516 -134

SL 7 727 765 38

SL 6 699 228 -471

SL 5 967 513 -454

SL 4 & below 91 130 39

Total 3616 2579 -1037

FE vs Actual 2015-2016
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Salary Level FE Actual

Gap (surplus (+) 

shortage (-) )

SL 16 0 0 0

SL 15 1 1 0

SL 14 12 0 -12

SL 13 19 3 -16

SL 12 74 85 11

SL 10 238 141 -97

SL 8 492 275 -217

SL 7 485 875 390

SL 6 613 106 -507

SL 5 986 247 -739

SL 4 & below 154 194 40

Total 3074 1927 -1147

RAG vs Actual 2009-2010


